Ò ITEM NO.55 SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

INDIA

No(s). 31465/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2014 in WP No. 111/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

VADODARA SHAHERI JILLA KHEDUT MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 02/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Dushyant A.Dave, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Dharmendrasinh T.Raulji, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

At the request of learned senior counsel petitioner, call the matter on 23rd February, 2015. for the

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master (Vinod Kulvi) Asstt.Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Ramana Venkata Ganti Date: 2015.02.03 17:27:48 IST Reason: