w.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)...CC No(s).20966/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2014 in WPPIL No. 111/2013 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad)

SANDIP VINUBHAI PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 30/11/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

For Mr. Mohit D. Ram, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Permission to file special leave petition is

granted.

Delay condoned.

Notice.

Tag with SLP(C) No.31465 of 2014.

(Neetu Khajuria) (Vinod Kulvi)

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sukhbir Paul Kaur Date: 2015.12.03 11:34:32 IST Reason: Sr.P.A.

Assistant Registrar