SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31465/2014

VADODARA SHAHERI JILLA KHEDUT MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, Adv.

Ms. Vinakshi Kadan, Adv. Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

The respondent No.2 has already filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos.1 & 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(M V RAMESH)
Registrar

SB