\220 ITEM NO.30

COURT NO.2 SECTION IX

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC 1119/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15/07/2014

SCA 1738/2014 passed by the No. High Court Gujarat at

Ahmedabad)

SURAT BUILDERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report) Date : 20/01/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON' BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shamik Sanjanwala, Adv.

Mr. Amit V. Thakkar, Adv.

Mr. Kailash Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Ranjeet Singh, Adv.

Mr. K. V. Sreekumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

For Respondent(s)

UPON he

Issue notice delay, as also on

Tag with S.L.P.(C

(Chetan Kumar)

Court Master (H.S) application notice on the for condonation of

delay, as also on the special leave petition.

Tag with S.L.P.(C) No.31465 of 2014.

Court Master (H.S. Parasher)

Court Master