ww.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.9 COURT NO.1 SECTION III

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31465/2014 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2014 in WP No. 111/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VADODARA SHAHERI JILLA KHEDUT MANDAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

HTIW

SLP(C) No. 2846/2017 (III)

SLP(C) No. 36330/2015 (III)

Date: 17-07-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chander Uday Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Dharmendra, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Akshat Mal Pani, Adv.

Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Amit V. Thakkar, Adv.

Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kaundal, Adv.

Mr. N.K. Pahwa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, ASG

Mr. Daaval Nanavati, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Adv.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Nilesh Pandya, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Dharita P. Malkan, Adv.

Ms. Deepa Goraria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

- 1. Learned counsel for the State of Gujarat informs this Court, that certain decisions have been taken during the pendency of these petitions, which need to be placed on the record of this case.
- 2. Liberty is granted to the learned counsel representing the State of Gujarat to place such material on the record of this case, as also, furnish copy thereof to the parties opposite.
- Post for hearing after four weeks.

(PARVEEN KUMAR) AR CUM PS (RENUKA SADANA)
ASST.REGISTRAR