ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.1 SECTION III

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 31465/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 15-07-2014 in WP No. 111/2013 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

VADODARA SHAHERI JILLA KHEDUT MANDAL

Petitioner

VERSUS

VADODARA MUNICIPAL CORPORATION & ORS.

Respondents

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2846/2017 (III) SLP(C) No. 36330/2015 (III)

Date: 11-01-2018 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner

SLP 2846/2017 Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR

Mr. Sunil Kaundal, Adv.

SLP 36330 Ms. Monisha Handa, Adv.

Mr. Mohit D. Ram, AOR

SLP 31465 Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, AOR

Mr. Akshat Malpani, Adv.

For Respondents

SLP 2846 Ms. Ruchi Khurana, Avd.

Mr. Munawwar Naseem, AOR

SLP 31465 Mr. Amar Dave, Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Ms. Shodhika Sharma, Adv.

SLP 31465 Mr. Nilesh A. Pandya, Adv.

Mr. Purvish Jitendra Malkan, AOR

Ms. Dharita P. Malkan, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Singh, Adv.

Regard being had to the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, four weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit, as also, reply to the additional affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent nos. 1 and 2.

(Deepak Guglani) Court Master (H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar