SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 383/2018

SURAT BUILDERS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60287/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.60290/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 15-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shamik Shirishbhai Sanjanwala, AOR (N.P.) Mr. Sunil Kaundal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing papers the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner seeking adjournment on account of personal difficulty, put up after two weeks.

In the meantime, as prayed for, the petitioner is allowed to file additional documents.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II) COURT MASTER (SH) (INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASST.REGISTRAR